## Maruti Suzuki 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' – The action begins!

- Exclusively for off-roading enthusiasts who are also Jimny owners
- The championship is structured in two phases qualifiers, which are organized across 8 cities, followed by a grand finale to culminate the season in Goa
- The JIMNY owners can participate in two categories stock and modified vehicles
- North zone qualifying rounds wrapped up for JIMNY owners in Delhi and Chandigarh. Next rounds in Shillong, Hyderabad, Vagamon, Bengaluru, Mumbai & Pune, including the last qualifier and finale both in Goa



**New Delhi, February 14, 2024**: Maruti Suzuki India Limited, India's largest carmaker, announced the completion of North zone qualifying leg of the **'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters'** championship. Launched on 27th January in Delhi followed by Chandigarh on 3rd February, the **'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters'** is a thrilling off-roading championship designed exclusively for budding off-roading enthusiasts who are JIMNY owners. This unique event has been introduced with an aim to bring together like-minded adventure enthusiasts, providing a stage for them to test their JIMNY's capabilities, by conquering challenging terrains while discovering their passion for off-roading, and weave lasting memories.

The recently concluded qualifying leg in the North saw overwhelming participation in the cities of Delhi and Chandigarh. On the completion of 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' North zone qualifying leg, Mr. Shashank Srivastava, Senior Executive Officer, Marketing & Sales, Maruti Suzuki India Limited, said, "At Maruti Suzuki, we strive to offer top-tier SUVs to our clientele and cultivate a community of avid drivers who crave adventure and discovery. The 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' epitomizes our dedication to innovation, customer involvement, and providing extraordinary experiences. The JIMNY embodies a purpose-driven SUV with a rich heritage of conquering unexplored terrain. Through the 4X4 Masters championship, JIMNY owners will have the opportunity to fully utilize their SUV's capabilities in a competitive setting, showcasing its 4X4 agility and adaptability. Following the exhilarating North zone

qualifying stage, we eagerly anticipate witnessing the excitement, expertise, and camaraderie that this pioneering event will generate among our esteemed customers and the broader off-road community in the weeks ahead."



In keeping with the company's commitment to delivering unforgettable product experiences, the 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' seeks to create a platform for off-roading enthusiasts and experts to showcase their skills, competing against fellow JIMNY owners from across India. The championship is structured in two phases — qualifiers, which are organized across 8 cities, followed by a grand finale to culminate the season in Goa.

The event allows JIMNY owners to participate in two categories – stock vehicles and modified vehicles. The participants in the qualifiers are required to complete 8 challenges, referred to as Special Stages (SS) over two days of the competition. The Special Stages have been designed to test the participants' off-road driving skills, minimizing penalties while preventing damage to the vehicle, their familiarity with the vehicle and physical abilities undertaking recovery activities such as manual winching to generate awareness about safe practices during off-roading. The Special Stages include ascents, descents, and undulations across varying off-road terrain.

The participants in the 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' championship are judged by an independent panel of supervisors comprising seasoned members from the Indian off-roading community. One winner from each category of the qualifier categories will progress to the grand finale, set to take place in Goa on the 23rd of March, 2024. Along with other prizes, the top two winners of the 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' will stand a chance to experience global off-roading events.

The first leg of the qualifiers for 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' was kicked-off in Delhi on 27th January, with Mr. Manav Arya and Mr. Shantanu Grover emerging as winners in the stock and modified categories, respectively. Chandigarh qualifiers saw Mr. Gurmeet Virdi and Mr. Mankaran Singh Bhambra as the winners in the modified and stock categories, respectively. The next qualifier round will take place in Shillong, followed by Hyderabad, Vagamon, Bengaluru, and Mumbai & Pune, with the finale slated to happen in Goa.



## **About 'ROCK N' ROAD SUV Experiences'**

The 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' is the second leg of the recently introduced 'ROCK N' ROAD SUV Experiences' by Maruti Suzuki. With specially curated driving experiences for Maruti Suzuki SUV owners, the first leg of the program called 'ROCK N' ROAD Expeditions' was flagged off in January from Chandigarh,

featuring a convoy of 14 Maruti Suzuki JIMNY SUVs winding their way through scenic mountains up to Spiti.

The 'ROCK N' ROAD SUV Experiences' embodies the C.O.R.E. philosophy aimed at making Maruti Suzuki SUV owners Conquer Terrains, Open Mindsets, Realize Passions, and Embark on Adventures that elevate the spirit of exploration. This exciting experience entails two different formats – the first format contains experiential drives called 'ROCK N' ROAD Expeditions' and 'ROCK N' ROAD Weekenders' that will be curated in multiple short and long expeditions with MSIL SUV owners being able to book and participate in them. The second format comprises the 'ROCK N' ROAD 4X4 Masters' championship which aims to recognize off-roading talent in the country.

The website for MARUTI SUZUKI ROCK N ROAD is live at www.MarutiSuzukiRockNRoad.com

## Issued by:

PR & Communications, Maruti Suzuki India Limited, #1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi Ph: 91-11-4678 1000

Email: <a href="mailto:corp.comm@maruti.co.in">corp.comm@maruti.co.in</a> | Twitter: @Maruti\_Corp